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BDOD '?BE WA.DR RBSOUBOBS DDIOTOR OJ OlllGQI

T11anook County

\

IN THE MATTER OJ' THE AP.PLIOA.tIONI
OF RcmD.!t E. DuBOIS JOB THI
APBlOVJ.L OP A CHABGE lB POIBT OJ
DIVERSION AND PIACE 01 USE 01
WATER JIRO!I A SPRIBG____ ...., _

OBDlll A.PJllOYDG
nAJIBJ'Jlll 19, 3320

On 0ow'ber ,, 1975, Robert B. DuBoia filecl an application in the

office of the Water Reaouroee Director tor the approftl ot a obup 111 poillt

ot diversion end place of use of mater from a Qr1.JJ8, p,1NU11Dt • '1111 prcniaiou

of 0RS 540,510 to 540530,

Certificate ot wter right issued to Jrecl an4 :Bertha BA111nrr anl

recorded at Paae 21694, Volme 16, Sta-te Reoor4 ot Water B1pt 0enUtoate■,
contirma a r!.P.t to the UN of not to exceed 0.01 cubic toot per •aon4 of

veter from a ■pring tor dcmeauc uae tor one tald.ly at a houe 111 Ulan¼ JWi,

ot Section 31, Town■bip 3 South, Range 9 We■t, W.K., w1th a date ot priority

ot December 3, 1947. The point ot diwraion at the apr1Dg 1• looa-4 1475 tNt

South and 1600 feet est from the North quarter-corner of Section l, being

within Lot 2 (sI), Section 3l, Iowaship 3 South, Range 9 est, .M,
The applicant herein, owner of the house site above described,

propoaee to tranater the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to

a new house site located 1n Lot 2 (sw¼ BW¼) ot Section 3l, Township 3 South,

RarJB9 9 Weat, w.M., and to supply the new houee aite t1'GII a po111t ot tiwn:l.m

at the spring to be located 1450 feet South and. 1600 fNt We■t fl"Ca ._ IOl1b

quarte?'-oorner ot Seats.on 31, Townahip 3 Sou1ih, Bup 9 W.at, ••••

Notice by publication as provided by 0R8 540,520 ws not given in

connection with this application for the reason said section provides notice

1a not required on an application tor a ablmp in ,oillt of diversion of water

ot le■■ than one-fourth mile mere 11ban are no intffftlli.q 41wn:l.ona.



Mr. Olqton J• Gardner, Wa'\ena■ter of Dia'b'S.ot Bo. 1, baa tiled a

report to the etteot "that 1he propoeed ohange in point ot 41wra.on ot •1iff

mny be made without injury to existing rights,

lio objection■ bav;l.ng been tiled and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diveraion ma::, be made without injury to existing rights,

the application ahould be approved.

Natl, TimREJORE, it hereby ia OlUJEBED "that the ohanp in place 0f use

of mater is approved and the water right hereinbefore deaoribed u appurtenant

to the house site in Lot 2 (sk N±) of Section 5l, Tomship 5 South, Range 9

West, w.u., With a date of priority of December 3, 1947, be tranaternd. to a

ne house site in Lot 2 (sw¼ :mr¼) ot Section 3l, Toehip 3 South, 1lup 9

It ia l!'URmBR ORDERED that the ohlmge 1n point of 41nrllif:m ot

meter from the ■pring, to Wits

Prem a point located 1475 feet Sou'th and. 1600 feet lest from the
llorth quartel'-ooorner ot Section 31, 'bein« w11hin Lot 2 (n¼ Jlt)
Section l, Township 3 South, Range 9 est, M,

To a point to be located 1450 teet South an41600 feet We■t trGII
the North quarter-corner of Section 31, Townabip 3 South, Buge 9
est, .M,

tor domeat1o UN in a new house Bite located 1n Lot 2 (sw¼ Iii) ot Seoti~

Townahip 3 South, Range e Weat, W.14., With a date o:t priorit., ot DecaNr 3, 194'1,

1a approved.

It ia !'UllTHER OBDEBED that the conatrmtion won: llball be completed

and the chlmge in »oint ot 41veraion and. place ot ue of water mde on or

before October 1, 1976.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of mater diverted at the

new point o:t 41vereion ahall not exoeed the quanU.v ot ••r aftila'ltle at ._

old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0,0l cubic foot per second



It is l!'URTBER ORDERED that the 1011owing provisions shall be

etteotive when in the judgement ot the watel'll&ater ia beoGNs neaeuar, "°
install heaclgates and measuring devices

That the diversion works lhall include an 1n line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable devioe for measuring the mater to
lfbioh the applicant ia entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the metermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the meir or meaauring device be installed under the
general aupenieion ot aid •termaeter.

It ia PURTBER ORDERED that the oertUioate ~ ••r right heretofore

issued to !red and :Bertha Hal.11nger and :recorded at Page 21694, Yoluu 16,

State Record of Water Right Certiftoatea, ia canceled, am upon receipt of proof

satisfactory to the Water Reaouroea Director ot applicat.1.on of water to bene­

tioial w,e and oampletion ot the authorised change 1n pos.nt of diwraton, a

certificate ot meter right shll be iaaued to Robert E, DuBois confirming

the change in point of diversion,

Dated at Salm, Oregon, this 5th day of December, 1975.

/ea/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



Permit A-5M-1-76

STATE OF OREGON

ll3ZO
P+12990- 000

COUNTY OF TILLAMOOK

Proof of Appropriation of Water

of Rt. 2,- Box 225, Cloverdale
has applied beneficially the waters of
a spring

ROBERT E. DUBOIS

, State of Oregon, 97112

a tributary of Nestucca River for the purpose of
domestic use for one family including the irrigation of lawn and garden not to
exceed½ acre 1n area.
under Permit No.18075 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from
December 3, 1947
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.01 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in theLot 2 (SW; N;), Section 31, T. 3 S.,R. 9.,
• M., 1130 feet North and 1220 feet East from the W Corner, Section 31

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ------------ of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Lot 2 (S¥ NW;)
Section 31

T. 3S.,R. 9 W., W. M.

This certificate is issued to conf1nn a change in place of use and point of
diversion approved by an order entered December 5, 1975 and supersedes ,
ceriicte zi6si ltGfiliE

E 1 1a7°"' .. .., ,..., I
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and! that the facts therein stated are true.

,, J, sr
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this···········-··· day of···········-········-·····.,

19.72.



Ptrmll A•l-1800-l•III

..... Prlft11ft1 ...~ --------­-·

STATE OF OREGON
COUNrl'Y OF TILLA?KlOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

. .Rebel .Dons
FRED and BRT!A#LINGER., EN929»97%;;­

of Bever. C DJ'4r ~/e , State of . Oree;on ,711z , ha, made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Cnegon, of dright to the use of the water, ofa spring
a tributary of ., . / ,for the_A>Urpo,egf ·
domost1c use _for one family ncloars 7la wrrqarrow hacn s'faidu nofareds
under Permit No. 1807.5 of the State Engineer, and that said right to theuse of saidwaters/

·' · hivrbeen·p'erfeeted in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right herebi/6;"' I,
confirmed dates from Deceml.1er J• 1947 • Q"91.

Ithatthe amount of water to which ·suc1i right is· entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
·afor.esaid;is limited to an amou,nt actuqlly beneficially used for· said purposes, and shall not cceed
O~Ol cubic toot per second, ·

. · · · ·. · or itsequivalent in cas~~Totation, measuTed at the point" of diversion from the ltream..
The point of diversion is locqted in~7(.sw~ NW,!-~ Section ,31~ Township J South,·. Range '9 :

west, W. •5 uao'5 zzo'E •Tl kl co se 37. ..­

Theamount of water used for irrigation, together with the· amount secured under ant, other
right ezisting for the same lands, shallbe limited. to· • · ; .. · · ·• of one cubic footper second
per acre,

. and1haU •
conform to such reasonable rotatfo11- system asmay be @rdered·by the proper state officer. .
:· · · · A description oftheplaee ofuse under the.righther.ebi, ·ccmfi-rmed, and towhich such right ii

· appurtenant, is as follows: ·

.....

Leks± 1!)
Secti.on .'.31

Township 3 South, Rance 9 West, w. ~r•.

.,.,.... ..I

h ~·n place of use and point of diversionThis €ertificate is issued to confirm a c ange ~

approved by an order of the-Water-Resurees Director entered Ac. ~ /';7.S-

d Certifl.•,,.ate of watlill' rio'gt i.lHPUQQ te --~2:..L/.12.o~H-i:'.'..2:__ _and superse eS

,
».. ,

...~ ~,
1- The right to·the use·ofthe water for the purposes'aforesaid is re,tricted to·the landsorplace of_

· me herein described.

•
1

• WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

. .,



: J - •

-· <:MNGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

c..

9[l Transfer No. 3320 .,,..,.-- County Tillamook .-

~ :>I

Latz(s,] £Ge 3/ z3s 2Ml;
/13~/V r'1220'.,,G, ~- -r/,6x#C4!:J, ..>ec3/,

1. Name Robert E. DuBois Address Rt. 2,_ Box 225, Cloverdale 97112 --

2. Source of Supply Spring ­ ' Trib. of LL;rye 2L
3. Amount of Water 0.01 l> Priority Date Dec. 3, 1947 ,..--

4. Use domestic l:!E

5. Proposed Point of Diversion
LG f "c.1~~ tJ\PT'r:,4 Ser. 3F 'f. 3 s., R. 9 W., w.3,.,

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use far Which
Transfer Hade

3s ,,,,. 5,eGa mt})saem " ..............9W
-
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f:f:CEIVED
JULl 01975

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM. OREGON T.

..~ ti.
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NTICE DF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

1 hereby certify that

/</7.S_. , a~pirmv1mg an B!ll!iJl!icatioT'l fo.r a

3320Transfer Na.

, 19.2.k__, the water has beein applied to the
Water ·Resources Director

lands to uhich the uater right uas transferred by an order of the@tate

-er dates _SL/co.e,
change in place ef use mf w•ater frem ·------------------------

RECEIVED
MAY - 31976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERYN. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vie Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANNW. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
ArchCape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
2/:&iitJ S,ihiu I U/\LU 11151 ii HVUY • HlllSBORO, OR • 97123 • Phone 648-8791

December 1, 1975

James E. Sexson, Director
Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeteka Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Wayne J. Overcash

Dear Wayne:

On November 28, 1975, I made an inspection of the change in place
of use and change in diversion point filed for by Robert E. DuBois.

I believe that the proposed change may be made without injuring any
existing rights and that Provision No. 2 should be used in the order.

72
Clayton • G dner
Watermaster istrict No. 1

CJG: f1



November 3, 1975
T-3320

Clayton J, Gardner, Watermaster
Washington County Courthouse
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

Dear Mr. Gardner

Mr. Robert E. DuBois filed an application for approval of
a change in place of use of water and change in point of
diversion of water from a spring.

The right involved was established under permit No. 18075
in the name of Fred and Bertha Hallinger and is for the use
of the waters from a spring for domestic supplies for one
family.

The present place of use is at a housesite in Lot 2 (SWi NW\)
of Section 31, Township 3 South, Range 9 est, M,, and the
present point of diversion is located 1475 feet South and
1600 feet West from the N corner of Section 3l, being within
Lot 2 (S; Nk) of Section 31, Township 3 South, Range 9 West, WM,

I
The proposed place of use is to be located at a new housesite In
Lot 2 (Sk NW) of Section 3l, Township 3 South, Range 9 West and
the proposed point of diversion is to be located further north
in the spring area at a point 1450 feet South and 1600 feet
West from the N\ corner of Section 31, being within Lot 2 (SW\ NWi)
of Section 3l, Township 3 South, Range 9 Weat, w.M.

ill you please advise if the proposed changes may be madewithout
injury to existing rights and which provision for the installation
of measuring devices should be included in the order, \

WOsdb

Sincerely,

aye J, Overcash
Assistant

\

\



Applicaticn for Transfer of Water Right
Water Resources Dlrectr

To the SThi'E FUGTJ':l!EER: "0F OREGON: • ······ •·············· ··················-···-

0f (...1.:-.P..Y.ff.l!:.9..B..?:.![......................................................... County of ·111I1-i vvioOK.C·Postofllcel ' ········•······················································r·····•-····-···•
t..., e1:1:.,_-' ((.t -11"""' ,,;..

()/2/3&'0 v . _. ·' -1' "JState of .-::: L , do herebymake application for change ...J11 ...Pat e....!.lllt-/'l_~lora..

·············~····P.·10··~:.x.._ .....~..~...~!-;.~-.;i·di;;;;io;;;·pi~~;,-·oi:.~;;:"·~~·h~~io,.;;,;;·;,;~d;;·o;·fu~··;~~;;········-········-························-···-····-·
Icsprag

1. The source of present water :right is ~ :~J?..~.~..':'.,:I ·-····-············-···-····-···-··
~ame of sbeam)

cl~ ~~.r-+ .~
2. The use to which the water is applied is J..'?..~.:t.d.~..~ - .

(lrr4ratlon; Mining; Power; Manufacturings; etc. )

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .
1l/1} .:::i ,L~b W 1v...\,

4. The point of diversion is located l.':f.].S.:. ft.. ,.S..... and .LJ.~.. ft W. from the ~*······-···········
.. (N. or S'.) (Ii. or W.l . . ,'\

Sc l t.. . ,J.,. --t... \... :· c,.,,, ~-. ,.~ : \

corner of $-ri?.c_..3. ..1.. beingwithin the......l.a.£...~.W..~..!.IYJ.:ft). .
(Section or 1ubdlvlslon)

3 I . ? S 7 l.... -r,l / a ,.. a , ,·t

of Section ~.!.. Tp P...:?. R. 9!.... W. M., in the County of _7.'J..'::.':-:..~..~£9..15. -·--·-··
(No. N. or S.) CNo, E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres iF.rigated in each sma°Ilest legal subdivision (4'0-aere tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

'l'Wp, Range Sec. NE 1·4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SJ: l-4
NE+ NW, sW+, SE: NE+ NW-!• sw SE% NE¼ NW\~ sw, SE NE% NW\~ sw, SE%

3s q 3l X
-

·- .. . -............._.... .....·-·-·· ·- - . --- -·
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, altocb a deserlption of your land u It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

t. 6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? :~d~.S··········································-·········f · , di'f,"dt o~er, explain your Interest )

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................._ - ··- .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Y.c..s
D'° c.' ?, I ~-I ·'

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? J>..~.~.: ~ ~..~..~.J·········-·············--·······
' ,.

g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y.£.§ If so, give number
· Yes or No>

J807s
of permit .

Form 113-2M8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·················(Yes or No)

21la4
If so, give number of certificate .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

If so, give title of proceedings r·c········r.li···,··,··.'············ .
"ii"" 's Free 4 Br HA w¢ten

12 Is the water right recorded in your name? .
• (If not. give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

SE 1-4SW 1-4NW 1-4

35_]7\3/1IIII,2,II±

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. 16 and 17. If the 111;,i>ll~tlon l1 for change Inpoint of dlvenlon.

X 14. The proposed point of diversion is located {.~SQ ft..S.. and L~.~-· ft. ..W' frorp. the@.~.ef..4
/ '-- (-N, or S.) (E. or W.) 0comer of s.;-5..}.!. being within the4.6{j-_~J:-!Y:?. . of Seetion .)d Tp 3.~ R. ..i.. W. M.,

(Smallest legal su lslon) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.). -r, LC.. A ..... c;I ctl<m the col!lnty of................................................. The name of the ditch to be used is .

'!..._ 15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....Afo .
-f/ 16. If not the owner of the landonwhich the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

....~.'!..~_?..!!..':!. ?eN ~~(. ':-:_Y ·-·············-· ll..,7 ~...••.......~..~.:!. ~-~·~········(: lOVFRbA.i.-$ ~':.'!. 49 "?/I }._

YK 17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? .N..O. .
NOTE: Answer quesllons II IU1d 19 U application la tor change In use or pince of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(AnswerYes orNo)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATtraE 0F ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

====-======'=

'/... 20. Reasons for the proposed changes are E..Q f?.iu.f.: <":".. .€s-:-.•{•..d. ::±~.Di W-.c-:..~➔- ~..
········~········~~~~c.....SM2.1.......¥.f~(1.~~.«- ef. C...f.1r.~?-·~····u.~.c: :f:t:::. .b..e.:::-..J_.J~~ 1.••.....••••...•..•••

·-····..·····&..PJ>.l...fl..1.~l.~/...~.c f .r.c..!-:1!1.~.::f ~A.C. f?...-:.r:-.s.< ..f..__ Jooc:-c .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

S1'ATE ®F O'RE@ON,

County of..............~ .......•.......!1J.o..r.-:.;~.'t() ~ss.

In Wi'ti:iess Where0'f, I have 'h:el':eu.,nta set m~ blai:id 1ililis ~ <!liay. 0if ..••.......D.c.:f: ., 191-2=--

@~~Nam~--···-·········

Suli>seribed an.cl sw0m t:0 befoxie m:E!bhis .J <!lay 0£ ......••............O:.~f. , 19~
[Nofarial Sealt]

Rema•rks

- -- - - -- --- - -- - ""'".. ... . .. . .. . . . . ... .· -.·- ~·-- ·-·-·-..------.. --.. --- ---.--..------- --..---.--- -----.. -- --- - --------------- - -----
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THIS APPLICATION MUST BE AC:€:©JM.PA,NHff) BY A MAIP SHOWING TMI!: LOCAllON OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACEOF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAPSHOULDALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THECASE MAY BE.
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